fees pursuant to the Equal Access to Justice Act, 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d).  Accordingly, it is ORDERED

that the Law Offices of Lawrence D. Rohlfing, as Plaintiff’s counsel and assignee, be awarded

attorney fees, costs and expenses under the EAJA in the amount of FOUR THOUSAND THREE

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4,300.00).  This amount represents compensation for all legal services

rendered by Denise Bourgeois Haley and the Law Offices of Lawrence D. Rohlfing on behalf of

Plaintiff in connection with this civil action, in accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d). 

The stipulation is entered into for the sole purpose of settling all disputed claims regarding

[...]

of an express or implied assignment of such an award nor whether any such award is free from or

subject to debts of Olga M. Bowles, if any, under the Debt Collection Act of 1996, 31 U.S.C. § 3716,

or as to any issue regarding the applicability of the Assignment of Claims Act, 31 U.S.C. § 3727. 

Payment of FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4,300.00) in EAJA

attorney fees, costs, and expenses to Law Offices of Lawrence D. Rohlfing as assignee of Olga M.

Bowles shall constitute a complete release from and bar to any and all claims Olga M. Bowles may

have relating to EAJA fees in connection.  Any payment shall be made payable to Plaintiff’s counsel